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Pune, India
MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE and Beyond
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Ref. No.: BVDU/MC/ |G| /2022-2023 DATE: 05/07/2022
NOTICE

All the M.B.B.S. students are instructed to pay their college fees for
the year 2022-23 as under:-

Admission Year Pay By Date Gen. Categ-ory o
Fee in Rs.
2021 - 22 (II*® Year) 28.02.2023 21,33,495.00
2020 - 21 (III" Year) 28.02.2023 21,33,495.00
2019 - 20 (IV*™ Year) 31.08.2022 21,33,495.00

Note: Additional 10% of the tuition fee i.e. Rs. 2,13,350/- will be paid
as development fee. Total fee to be paid is Rs. 23,46,845/-

Admission Year Pay By Date S Categ.ory s hent
Fee in Rs.

2018 - 19 (V*® Year) 31.08.2022 10,66,750.00

Note: Additional 10% of the tuition fee i.e. Rs. 1,06,675/- will be paid
as development fee. Total fee to be paid is Rs. 11,73,425/-

Note: The fees shall be revised upwards @5% per year.

The Demand Draft of college fees should be drawn in favor of
“Principal B.V.D.U. Medical College, Pune” Payable at Pune. For
online payment, please visit https://www.bharatividyapeethfees.com

Please note that late payment of fees one month after due date will
incur a late fee of Rs 500/- per day till the date of payment of fee.
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